Zj 4 3iim agler  Bank of Baroda

BCC:IT:112:245 19" June, 2020

Connectivity IT Solutions Pvt Ltd.
Ecostar, 309, Vishveshwar Nagar Rd,
ChuriWadi, Goregaon,

Mumbai - 400063

Kind Attn.: Mr.Rohan Patil {Sr. Account Manager)
Re: Purchase Order for procurement of MPO Trunk Cabile.

With herewith place an order for supply of MPO Trunk Cable (Commscope Make)
with 1 year warranty as per the details below:

Sr. Unit Price Total Amount
No. Description of Hardware Qty {in Rs.) {in Rs.)
12 Core MMOMS3 (10G) 50/125 |
1 indoor MPO Trunk cable (20m) 12 17,291.00 2.07,492.00
12 Core MMOM3 (10G) 50/125
2 indoor MPO Trunk Cable(25m) 2 18,84700 37,69400
Total cost of ownership of MPO Trunk Cable with 1 Year
Warranty (Rupees Two Lakh Forty Five Thousand One
Hundred and Eighty Six Only) (in Rs.) 2,45,186.00

All other Terms & Conditions of MPO Trunk Cable will be same as per Purchase Order
no BCC:IT:ITP:PROC:112:399 dated 14" May 2020. However some of the important
points are listed below: ' )

a) The Total Cost of Ownerships inclusive of all taxes, duties, levies etc. except
Goods & Service Tax (GST).GST will be paid as per actual.

(GST No. for Location: Maharashtra: 27AAACB1534F3Z4, Register Address: Bank
of Baroda, Plot No - C-26, G - Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East),
Mumbai, Maharashtra 400051).

b) Delivery Timelines: Delivery of required MPO Trunk Cable should be within 2
week from the date of purchase order at our Corporate Office, Mumbai. The
product supplied should be with 1 year warranty from the date of invoice. The
addresses for delivery of Network Cable is as follows:

Delivery Address:

Mumbai -Mr. Satish Tirkey (Officer—IT), Contact No.—022-66983018/ 9985080144,
Bank of Baroda, 2"¢ Floor, Baroda Sun Tower, C-34, G-Block, BandraKurla
Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai 400051. -

~¢) Billing - Please ensure that the Bill to and Ship to address / GST Number on
invoices should be same.

Please arrange to send acceptance order immediately by Email.
Yours faithfully,

=

Sujin P Narendran
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